 1 of 17  19-6715; Rev 6/13
FEATURES
 Integrated NV SRAM, Real-Time Clock,
Crystal, Power-Fail Control Circuit and
Lithium Energy Source
 Clock Registers are Accessed Identically to
the Static RAM; These Registers are
Resident in the Eight Top RAM Locations

 Underwriters Laboratories (UL) Recognized
PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART VOLTAGE (V) TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK**
DS1742-85+ 5.0 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP (0.740a) DS1742-85+
DS1742-100+ 5.0 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP (0.740a) DS1742-100+
DS1742-100IND+ 5.0 -40°C to +85°C 24 EDIP (0.740a) DS1742-100IND+
DS1742W-120+ 3.3 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP (0.740a) DS1742W-120+
DS1742W-150+ 3.3 0°C to +70°C 24 EDIP (0.740a) DS1742W-150+
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant device.
**The top mark will include a “+” on lead(Pb)-free devices.
VCC
A8

Ratings 7
071905 Corrected 24-pin to 28-pin package and top mark items in
Ordering Information table 1
060706 Removed reference to J-STD-020 and indicated the lead
soldering temperature of +260°C  for 10 seconds max 7
022207 Added DS1742-85, DS1742-85+ to the Ordering Information
table; removed DS1742P-100+ (PowerCap) package 1
102808 Removed the –70 ordering numbers from the Ordering
Information table 1
6/13 Updated the Ordering Information table and the Setting the
Clock section 1, 4
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  DS1742-100+  DS1742-100IND+  DS1742-85+  DS1742W-150+  DS1742W-120+